





Celebrating 75 Years of Excellence of Savitribai Phule Pune University

# Workshop on Generative AI applications in Scientific Research and Industrial Problems 24<sup>th</sup>- 25<sup>th</sup> January 2024

Join us for a two-day workshop on Generative AI jointly organized by Bioinformatics Centre and Department of Mathematics of Savitribai Phule Pune University along with Persistent Systems, Pune, aimed at introducing young students and faculty to the latest techniques and applications of large language models in both scientific research and industrial applications. Our distinguished speakers from industry and academia will cover the fundamentals of Generative AI, the latest techniques, and their applications to real-world problems. Don't miss this opportunity to expand your knowledge and connect with leading experts in the field. Register now to secure your spot!

**Disclosure:** The above paragraph is <u>authored by a Generative Al</u> <u>model!</u> But how does it do that? How can we benefit from this capability? As suggested by the Al, register, attend, and find out !!!

## Who can apply? M.Sc./ Ph.D/ Research Students & Faculty Members

Registration fee:

Rs. 500/- for M.Sc. Students
Rs. 750/- for Research Students

Rs. 1,000/- Faculty members

Last date for application: **20**<sup>th</sup> **January, 2024** 

Contact: genAl.sppu@gmail.com

SPEAKERS:

Kaustubh Vaghmare, Persistent Systems Dibyanshu Dwivedi, Persistent Systems Anshuman Sinha, Persistent Systems Santosh Kamath, Persistent Systems Prof. Shekhar C. Mande, SPPU Santosh Dixit, Persistent Systems

Venue: Department of Mathematics, S. P. Pune University Campus. Pune

Registration link: https://events.unipune.ac.in/

### Workshop coordinators:

Dr. Payel Ghosh, Bioinformatics Centre, SPPU Dr. Ganesh Kadu, Dept. of Mathematics, SPPU

### **Workshop Conveners:**

Dr. Sangeeta Sawant, Bioinformatics Centre, SPPU Prof. Vinayak Joshi, Dept. of Mathematics, SPPU Santosh Kamath, Persistent Systems

#### Partial Financial support by

Foundation for the Advancement of Arts and Sciences from India, USA (ARSI)